

Listed On. 04.9.2013
Ld. Registrar's Court No. 01
Item No. 90

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 11468 of 2013

Chandra

...Petitioner

versus

K. Radha

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 24th July, 2013, when the following order was passed:-

"Notice to the sole respondent was issued through post and report has been received that for want of complete address it could not be served. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh and complete address within two weeks and on compliance notice be issued through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 4.9.2013."

Pursuant to order quoted above. Show cause notice could not be issued to the sole Respondent as the advocate for the Petitioner has not filed fresh and correct address of the Sole Respondent despite this Registry's request although they have filed process fee and spare copy only on 27th August, 2013.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete.

The matter above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 3rd day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advocates.

PA

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR