

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11468/2013

CHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. RADHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

By order dt.23.10.2013, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner was granted three weeks time as final chance for furnishing the particulars of the respondent and that of the District Court. He was also directed to file the process fee and the spare copies and on compliance thereof notice was directed to be issued by usual mode to the respondent. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed only one set of court fee and spare copy. Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions.

|
||
|| (M.K.HANJURA)
| REGISTRAR|
|

hj