

Listed On. 07.01.2014  
Ld. Registrar's Court No. 01  
Item No. 67

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)No. 11468 of 2013  
Chandra ...Petitioner  
K. Radha ...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 23rd October 2013, when the following order was passed:-

**"The learned counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks' time, as a final chance, for furnishing the fresh complete address of the respondent as well as of the District Court and file the process fee and spare copies and on compliance, notice be issued forthwith through usual mode in addition through the concerned District court.  
List again on 2.12.2013"**

Pursuant to above quoted order Counsel for the Petitioner has filed one set of court fee alongwith one copy of the Special Leave Petition instead of two set court fee and spare copies of the SLP but he has not furnished fresh address of Sole Respondent and also district court address for effecting service on sole respondent. Hence show cause could not be issued to sole Respondent.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete.

The matter above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 6<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advocates.

PA

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR