

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)No. 11468 of 2013

WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3  
(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

Chandra ...Petitioner  
Versus  
K. Radha ...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7<sup>th</sup> July, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"As prayed for, tow weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file the trail court judgment, failing which this petition shall stand dismissed."**

It is submitted that in compliance to order quoted above M/s Mahalakshmi Balaji, Advocate has filed Trial Court Judgment alongwith application for exemption from filing official translation which has been registered as Interlocutory application No.4 and circulated with this office report.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 7<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR  
COPY TO: M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advocates.  
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR