

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7595/2014

CHANDRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K. RADHA

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 31/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.  
Ms. Shiva Vijayakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, let the matter be listed after two weeks.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master