

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.5 OF 2014  
In  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.7595 OF 2014

Chandra Appellant(s)  
Versus  
K. Radha Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant undertakes to deposit a bank draft of Rs.75,000/- in the name of K. Radha, before the concerned trial court within two weeks hence, and after such deposit, the trial court shall take appropriate steps for disbursement of the said amount as per the order dated 8th August, 2014, passed by this Court.

I.A. No.5 of 2014, for directions is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.  
(Dipak Misra)

.....J.  
(Prafulla C. Pant)

New Delhi;

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

September 21, 2015.

Chetan Kumar  
Date: 2015.09.30  
09:55:03 IST  
Reason:

ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.5 SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5 of 2014 in Civil Appeal No.7595 of 2014

CHANDRA Appellant(s)  
VERSUS  
K. RADHA Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 21/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR  
Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.5 of 2014, for directions is disposed of in  
terms of the signed order.

(Chetan Kumar) (H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master Court Master  
(Signed order is placed on the file)